Form -31-92	PTO-3.504	1-6-03 RI
	Fo the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Pater

01-29-2003

ΞT								
et	No.	:						
ed o	riginal	do	cume	nts o	r cop	y her	eof.	

102350510

1 Name of conveying party(ies):0FFICE 0F PUBLIC RECO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
The Men's Wearhouse, Inc. 703 JMN -6 PM 3: 2	Iname: K&G Men's Center, Inc.			
FINANCE SECTION	Address: 1750-A Ellsworth Industrial Boulevard			
I WANGE SECTION				
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) citizenship:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association			
Corporation Texas	General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership			
Ac ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	X Corporation <u>Delaware</u>			
attached Yes X No				
3 Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a			
	domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X No			
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from			
Other:	Assignment)			
Execution Date: December 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?			
E-Account Date.	Yes <u>X</u>			
A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,458,708 (THE SUIT WAREHOUSE)			
	2,139,890 THE (man logo) WAREHOUSE)			
	2,628,470 (THE SUIT (man logo) WAREHOUSE			
Additional Numbers attached? Y	es No X			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registration			
co respondence concerning document should be	involved: <u>3</u>			
mailed:				
Name: Mark N. Mutternari	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00			
Name: Mark N. Mutterperl	X Enclosed			
Interna Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	event of insufficiency of check			
C ty: New York State: NY Zip: 10103				
	8. Deposit account number:			
	[NUMBER] 50.0624 -Order No. 10001028			
	(10001020			
/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
1				
(1 FC:8521				
9.C. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is			
a true copy of the original document.	, and and onless and any attached copy is			
\sim				
Mark N. Mutterperl January 2, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signa				
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet and attachments1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
"E≻pres∈ Mail" mailing label No.	The state of the s			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Men's Wearhouse, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5803 Glenmont, Houston, Texas 77081 -

United States of America, ("Assignor") owns the following marks:

1) THE SUIT WAREHOUSE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, Registration No. 2,458,708, issued June 5, 2001, and

2) THE (man logo) WAREHOUSE, which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,139,890, issued March 3, 1998; and

3) THE SUIT (man logo) WAREHOUSE, which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,628,470, issued October 1, 2002 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, K & G Men's Center, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1225 Chattahoochee Avenue NW,

Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations

thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in

and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the

registrations thereof.

The Men's Wearhouse, Inc.

Name: Kathleen A. Miller

Title: General Counsel

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u></u> *ᢢ*

State of California)			
Han alla	ss.			
County of Them was				
On MC.27,2002 pefore me, 1/	uci D. Wushington, Wafang lotiz Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., Plane gloc, Notary Public)			
personally appeared <u>Kathler</u>	A Miller J., Name(s) of Signer(s)			
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
TRACI D. WASHINGTON Commission # 1238551 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2003	Name(s) of Signer(s) Poersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal)			
	Signature of Notary Public			
OPTIC	DNAL			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer				
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT			
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here			
Signer Is Representing:				

) 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.o

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0761